8 | 7 | 6 | 5 d7 4 | 3 | 2 | 1

REVISIONS
ZONE | REV ECO DESCRIPTION REV BY DATE APPR BY
A 5801 [PRODUCTION RELEASE SPS 02/14/14 HK
B 5861 |ADDED ITEM A2 MKR 370 DC IR SPS 05/20/14 HK
TOWER LEG C 6276 |UPDATED MARKER BASE AND BOM SG 11/16/16 HK
>£ E TOWER LEG% TOWER LEG\
TOWERL LEG% ( BILL OF MATERIAL COMPONENT QY
(SEENOTE 2) ITEM)  P/N ‘ DESCRIPTION 2 MKR|3 MKR|4 MKR| UNITS
(SEE NOTE 2) A OPTIONAL BRACKET F19040XX / F19060XX | MARKER L810 MKR 370 DC KIT 2 3] 4 [ EA
A ALLOWS FOR A F111900X | MARKER L810 MKR 370 DC 2 3| 4 | EA
(SEE NOTE 2) AT g |TNCLUPED] F1903120 | VANGUARD MARKER MOUNTING KIT (1) MARKER 2 3 | 4 | EA
ASSEMBLY|__ sstar | F5990252 | CLAMP ADJUSTABLE 2" - 10" 4 6 | 8 | EA
(SEENOTE 2) C F7904208 | VANGUARD DC MARKER QUICK START GUIDE (NOT SHOWN) 1 1 1 | EA
B), D | F190391X | MKR 370 MARKER INTERFACE ENCLOSURE 1 1 1 | EA
E | F1903130 | MARKER ANGLE MOUNTING KIT (OPTIONAL) 2 3 4 [ EA
T F1137002 | MKR 370 HARDWARE KIT GUYED DC VANGUARD 1 1 1 | EA
(AR, F F5900905 | TAPE, ELECTRIC, 2" 1 1 1 | EA
i il G F5900906 | TAPE, FILAMENT, 1" 1 1 1 | EA
| MARKER ANGLE MOUNTING KIT H F5991728 | TAPE, 0.75" BLACK ELECTRIC 1 [ 1] 1 kA
% ] F4218000 | CABLE TC RATED 18AWG/2C, 60FT 1 1 1 | EA
K F3990810 | BRACKET, ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING 2 2 | 2 | EA
(SEE NOTE 4B) " L F5998351 | U-BOLT HDG 1/2 X 3 X 5 CUSTOM THREAD 2 2 | 2 | EA
INCLUDED 2221790 | HARDWARE MOUNTING ASSY 1/2" (U-BOLT) 2 2 | 2 | EA
ASSEMBLY | assempLy | F5998336 |LOCKWASHER, HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED, 1/2" | 4 4 | 4 | EA
HARDWARE | F5998337 |FLATWASHER, HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED, 1/2" | 4 4 | 4 [ EA
— — O C >_4(@) ITEM D-ENCLOSURE INFORMATION CARD F5991717 | MARKER BOX MOUNTING ASSEMBLY HARDWARE 1 1 | 1 | EA
(SEE NOTE 18) ®®/ _ _ F5900759 |[SCREW HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1" SS 4 4 | 4 | EA
TYP INCLUDED | F5901101 |FLATWASHER, 1/4" 8 8 8 EA
— @ Lo oD B, N AssemBLy | F5998337 [FLATWASHER, HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED, 1/ | 8 | 8 | 8 | EA
2 \/ MKR{ ReD —ﬁ DC+ MARKER oc+ Clo—jeeo %MKR3 HARDWARE | F5001141 |LOCKWASHER, 1/4 SS 4 4 | 4 | EA
() BLK
(® » g el " F5900444 |NUT HEX 1/4-20 SS 4 4 | 4 | EA
MARKER o o GND 01763 MKR 4 A
BRACKET 9 INTERFACE MKR2- ReD — DC+ DC+ | o— |rep MKR4
4 7, ENCLOSURE ) MARKER { O GND e [pik
INTERFACE
ENCLOSURE
ENCLOSURE _ MARKER BOARD
() s tasotige - (IN 2422000
~ ¢ “1A) INSTALLATION NOTES
O N\ s 1. MARKER INTERFACE ENCLOSURE AND U-BOLT INSTALLATION :
ea 5 A) LOCATE AND INSTALL MARKER INTERFACE ENCLOSURE (D) TO ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING BRACKET (K).
l;l B) TRIM U-BOLT (L) IF PERMISSIBLE, TO AVOID ANY INTERFERENCE.
- —F B FH-OUT 2. INSTALLING MARKER FIXTURE:
(SEE NOTE 3) RER - PERMISSIBILE MARKER ANGLE IS UP TO 5° FROM VERTICAL WITHOUT OPTIONAL ANGLE MOUNTING KIT (E).
I Y TYP E (SEE NOTE 4D)
i, FH-IN 3. INSTALLING CABLE (J) THROUGH CORD GRIPS:
GND 6N\ ‘ NN M N A) INSERT CABLE (J) THROUGH CORD GRIP, LEAVING ENOUGH CABLE LENGTH TO MAKE ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS.
(SEE NOTE 4D) UiUUIU B) FROM THE OUTSIDE OF THE MARKER INTERFACE ENCLOSURE, TIGHTEN CORD GRIP TO SECURE CABLE (J).
o|o|o|o
1 olol| B 4. INSTALLING CABLE (J) AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS :
O RIBBIRIEISE (P/N 1362034) A) DIRECT ALL CONNECTING CABLES DOWN AND AWAY FROM MARKER INTERFACE ENCLOSURE TO PREVENT
MKRL EIN FH-OUT MKR3 OgolgliQ MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE BOX.
allelinlls B) SECURE ALL CABLES USING THE STANDARD 2-3-4 TAPING METHOD (F & G) AS DIRECTED IN EQUIPMENT MANUAL.
- MKR2 Py MiR4 gl - C) INSTALL A DRIP LOOP, FOR CABLE, NEAR THE MARKER INTERFACE ENCLOSURE AND AT EACH MARKER FIXTURE.
\ . / / ENCLOSURE-BOTTOM 5 % E D) FLASHHEAD AND GROUND CABLES TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUAL. (SEE MARKER INTERFACE WIRING SECTION)
(SEE NOTE-1B) (SEE NOTE 4B) m E) REFER TO MARKER QUICK START GUIDE (C) FOR PROPER ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS.
— (SEE NOTE 3)
5. TECHNICAL SUPPORT:
FH CABLE NOT SHOWN INTERNAL WIRING & COMPONENT LOCATIONS FOR TECHNICAL SUPPORT CALL "NOC" (1-800-821-5825).
GND CABLE NOT SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED T ST
sions are N incies | ENGINEERING - PROPRIETARY | Flash Technology  »i:vecien
'::XDD%;I!AL ‘ix‘f’f?@- DRAWN BY: SG DATE: 02/14/14 TITLE M KR 370 DCFAX come

CHECKED BY:  HK DATE: 02/14/14

B T [eeem T Tome o GUYED TOWER
DC MARKER INSTALLATION GUYED TOWER * SEE BOM AND PACKING SLIP FOR DETAILS / THIRDANGLEPROJECT;O/N INSTALLATION DRAWING

" DWG NO: 7790108 REV

FOR THE PURPOSE PROVIDED, AND IT IS NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF SPX CORPORATION. APPLICATION scae:  1:1 | SHEET: 10F1

SEE BOM 5‘65 C
FINISH:
3 M A RK E RS S H ow N | COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL:  INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS THE PROPERTY OF SPX CORPORATION. IT IS TO BE USED SOLELY | - (T ASSEMBLY USED ON NA
7 | 6

| 5 Al; 4 | 3 | 2 | 1



